SG
M
AH
Servom
otors
1
LEGEND System Components
Selecting Your SGMAH LEGEND System

Amplifier
 (B)
Model Number Designation
LEGEND AC Servomotor Type
Rated Output
A3: 30W (0.04hp)
A5: 50W (0.07hp)
01: 100W (0.13hp)
02: 200W (0.25hp)
04: 400W (0.5hp)
08: 750W (1hp)
Power Supply
A: 200V
B: 100V
Accessories
1: Standard
C: Standard with 24VDC Brake
S: Standard with Shaft Seal *
E: Standard with Brake & Shaft Seal *
Shaft Specifications
4: Straight Shaft with Keyway
2: Straight Shaft without Keyway
Revision Level
F: Standard
N: NEMA Flange ( for 200W, 400W, and
800W  without brake only)
Encoder Specifications
A: 13-bit (2048 x 4) Incremental Encoder
* Keyways, Shaft Seals  and Holding Brakes are not
available on motors with NEMA flanges.
SGMAH - 01 A A F 4  1
 S
G
M
A
H
S
e
rv
o
m
o
to
rs
        LEGEND System Components
2
Use the table below to select the recommended SGMAH LEGEND AC servomotor and amplifier.
Notes: 24VD C brakes for SGMAH AC servomotors are standard.   Contact a local source for 24VD C power supplies.
Motor power and encoder cables are factory pre-wired with approximately 13” lead length with amplifier mating connectors.
Use the tables on the following pages to specify mating connectors or pre-wired cables available in various lengths.
For technical information, request Yaskawa User’s Manual number YEA-SIA-LGD-1.2.
* Reference the previously listed speed/torque (force) curves for performance with the applied system voltage and
phase(s).
** Use NEMA 23 adapter flange (see periphial device selection)
*** NEMA 23 flange and pilot (see SGMAH Dimension)
**** NEMA 34 flange and pilot (see SGMAH Dimension)
Servomotor & Amplifier Selection
Motors Used with 13-bit Incremental Encoders (5000rpm* Maximum) Amplifier
Description
System Voltage
Construction
Peak
Torque*
(oz • in)
Rated
Torque*
(oz • in)
Motor Inertia
(oz • in • s2×10-3)
Motor
MODEL NUMBER (A)
Amplifier  MODEL NUMBER
(B)* Motor &